04-26-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

	101019368 .oner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
M20	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bayer AG D-51368 Leverkusen Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Dipl. Ing. Werner Tischer Internal Address: Am Norfbach 9 Street D-41502 Dormagen Germany	
	Other Execution Date: 2/11/98	City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes _X_No	
	4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): Serial No. 079,698, filed on June 18, 1993, issued June 27, 1995, Patent No. 5,427,623 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
1	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
=	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Smink Rogowski	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)	
1	CONNOLLY AND HUTZ	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
ŀ	Internal Address: P.O. Box 2207	X Enclosed	
	Internal Address. 1.0. DOX 2207	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1220 Market Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775	
	City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be necessary to record this Assignment to the above-identified deposit account.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		E THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the patricia Smink Rogowski Patricia Smink Rogowski	1. Kogowski 4/16/99	
	Name of Person Signing Reg. 33,791 Signature	Date	
Attorney Docket #: 5866*1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _		ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:(2)	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
04/2	6/1999 DNGUYEN 00000084 54276 23		
Do not detatch this portion 40.00 0P Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Assistant Commissioner For Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents at needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems,	
1			

69473

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAYER AG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany located at D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), own the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in U.S. Patent No. 5,427,623;

WHEREAS, Dipl. Ing. Werner Tischer, whose post office address is Am Norfbach 9, D-41502 Dormagen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent and corresponding patent rights worldwide:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres:

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Signed this <u>11</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1998.

Name:

Dr. Rolf Braun

Signed this 11 day of February, 1998.

F:\DOCS\WLM\PATG\WEM\25813.WPD

REEL: 9893 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 04/19/1999